## MEETING TOWN BOARD OF TOWN OF LIND LIND TOWN HALL, MONDAY, JUNE 14th, 2021 6:00 P M

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLIGANCE

OPEN MEETING STATEMENT: This meeting and all other meetings of the Lind Town Board are open to the public. Proper notice has been posted and/or given to the press, in accordance with Wisconsin Statutes, so that the citizens may be aware of the time, place and agenda of this meeting.

ROLL CALL

APPROVE OR AMEND AGENDA

APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM THE LIND TOWN BOARD MEETING, May 10th, 2021

APPROVAL OF BILLS PAID AND RECEIPT Checks 3909-3934 totaling \$9300.46

TREASURER REPORT: Savings: 5.00; Money Market: 1,000,239.27; Money Market Cemetery 60,458.08; Clerk Checking: 3,693.69; Treasurer Checking: 1,170.64 Total: \$1,065,566.68 Respectfully submitted by Ken Barrows, Treasurer

REPORT BY TOWN PLANNING COMMISSION

UPDATE ON SYDNEY BROOKS & DANA HOWARD, CUP Address E4354 Stecks Rd., parcel number 12-23-43-2: Waupaca County Zoning meeting on the CUP for this property is being held Wednesday, June 22, 2021 at 1:30 p.m.

DISCUSS TOWN WIDE GARBAGE COLLECTION FOR THE TOWN OF LIND

REPORT ON LAND LEASE AGREEMENT FOR LOCATION OF TOWER

## DISCUSS ROADS, DRIVEWAYS, CULVERTS AND MOWING

- 1. Discuss and/or approve Bridge work
- 2. Discuss and/or approve culvert on Zabel Road
- 3. Discuss and/or approve Lind Excavating & Landscaping mowing quote
- 4. Discuss and/or approve Ordinance Number 3-2021 Driveway and Culvert Ordinance

DISCUSS AND/OR APPROVE Adopting the Waupaca County all Hazards Mitigation Plan - Resolution #2021-4

DISCUSS MAPLE LANE CEMETERY DEED

OPERATOR'S LICENSES – Trisha Robinson; Bernadine Scoville; Mary Rhodes; Garnett Drake; Jennifer Hansen; Melissa Mutter; Brooke Kenitz; Lorry Tessen; Nichole Sprinkle; Michael Kuhn; Jennifer Kuhn; Margaret Cierzan; Jeremy Moore

APPROVAL OF ALCOHOL BEVERAGE LICENSE APPLICATION FOR- Chimney Inn, LLC – Lisa Stearns; Rustic Woods Campground/Bar, Inc. – Dave Thibaudeau, Agent; AJJ Enterprises LLC, The Landing Strip Bar & Grill – John Arabshian

REPORT BY COUNTY BOARD SUPERVISORS

PUBLIC COMMENT

APPROVAL OF BILLS PRESENTED

DISCUSSION FOR FUTURE AGENDAS

ADJOURNMENT

ACTION MAY BE TAKEN ON ANY OF THE ABOVE AGENDA ITEMS

Colleen McCoy, WCMC Clerk Town of Lind